

Reference FOI/2020/283

Number:

From: Commercial

Date: 12 October 2020

Subject: Healthcare IT Systems

Q1 Can you review the attached spreadsheet of systems we have recorded for your trust and correct any mistakes, omissions or changes? We would like to check that we have the correct supplier name, system name, date of installation and contract expiration date recorded for your trust's IT systems.

Q2 Please could you also validate if the IT system is annually renewed or not?

A1-2 Please see attached document: FOI 2020 283 Response

Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	We request that you confirm the name of the supplier, system name, installation date and expiration date. However, if your trust does not offer a particular service, such as maternity, then please enter "no department offered". Similarly, if you provide the service but do not have a system in place please enter "no system installed".							
System Type	Supplier name	System name	Version	Date installed	Contract expiration date	Annually renewed contract	Planned system replacement	Notes
Outcomes/performance benchmarking	Dr Foster	Dr Foster	N/A	2017-06-01	2022-06-17	No	No plans	
Finance BI and analytics system	Clikhealth	QLIKView		2017-07-01	2021-05-31	Yes	Unknown	
Clinical Portal	Alder Hey Childrens Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	Share2Care					N/A	SLA with NHS Trust
E-Rostering (staffing)	Allocate Software	HealthRoster		2015-09-01	2020-08-01		No plans	
Genomics platform	Information not held – No system installed						N/A	
Live operational dashboard system	Information not held – No system installed						N/A	
Patient Portal	Information not held – No system installed			N/A			N/A	
Oncology	Somerset HIS	Somerset Cancer Register		2011-06-27	2021-03-31	Yes	No plans	Procured through NHS Supply Chain
Dep Pathology	Liverpool University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	Telepath		1993-01-01	Rolling contract	Unknown	Unknown	
Scheduling	CareCube	CareCube		N/A	N/A		Unknown	
Voice recognition	Nuance Communications UK	Dragon NaturallySpeaking		Unknown	2022-06-01		No plans	Feb 2018: Dragon integrated within Healthcare Software Solutions (HSS) Clinical Radiology Information System (CRIS)
Corporate scheduling	Information not held – No system installed			N/A				
Health Information Exchange (HIE)	Rhapsody			2017-06-01	2022-06-01			Integral to EPR
Population health management	Information not held – No system installed							
Dep A&E	Information not held – Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not provide A&E services							
Patient access portal	Information not held – No system installed							Dec 2016: Allscripts not get activated
Blood tracking	Liverpool University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	Blood 360		2011-06-01	Rolling contract	No		Dec 2016: System installed in June 2011. The system owner is the LUHFT with which the LHCH have a SLA for on-going maintanance of this system.
Child health system	Information not held – Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not provide Children's services							
Dep Maternity	Information not held – Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not provide Maternity services							
Vendor Neutral Archive	Carestrean	PACS			2022-06-01			
Clinical data warehouse	Microsoft	SQL Server Enterprise		2013-04-01	Rolling subscription	No		Dec 2016: Bespoke system built in-house